a monthly contribution to the premium for the employee group medical insurance via payroll 

deduction, and may do so pursuant to the District's IRS section 125 plan, for the amount of the cost of 

the medical insurance for her family in excess of (One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars) 

$1,250.00 per year for an employee's family medical insurance. Such monthly contribution shall be 

increased if mandated by the Legislature, or based upon increased group medical insurance premiums. 

E. Long Term Disability 

The Superintendent shall be provided a Long Term Disability Plan as provided to that of the 

non-union Administrators' Group. The current Long Term Disability Plan provides for 60% of 

maximum monthly salary up to a maximum monthly benefit of (Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) 

$3,500.00. 

F. Short-Term Disability 

The Board does not provide short-term disability insurance benefits. The Superintendent may 

purchase short-term disability insurance in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Plan and 

provided that all eligibility and insurability criteria be met. 

G. Life Insurance 

Provided that all eligibility and insurability criteria are met, the Superintendent shall be 

provided with term life insurance providing a death benefit in the sum of $150,000 (One Hundred and 

Fifty Thousand Dollars). Entitlement to life insurance benefits is subject to the terms and conditions 

of the applicable policies, which are available for inspection during regular working hours of the 

District. 

In addition to the above life insurance benefit, and provided that all eligibility and insurability 

criteria are met, the Superintendent shall be entitled to Accidental Death and Dismemberment 

insurance in the amount of (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) $150,000.00, in accordance with the 

terms and conditions of the Plan, and a Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollar ($5,000.00) basic term life 

benefit through the current MESSA group medical insurance. 

H. Limit of Liability 

The liability of the Board is limited to the payment of premiums for the insurance coverage's